Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:					
21589		C1	4	3					
6. Status: ☑ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/1/2023					
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID <u>56249</u> Add Seq#	8c. Landown	8 6	Person ID <u>56250</u> Add Seq#					
BEELMAN FAMILY TRUS Attn: SCOTT & BONNIE TRUSTEES 24024 S STONEY PATH SUN LAKES, AZ 85246-6	B BEELMAN DR	TRUST Attn: C 3035 S	JAMES H BECKER TESTAMENTARY TRUST Attn: COMMERCE BANK & TRUST 3035 S TOPEKA TOPEKA, KS 66611						
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC	rstem □	Person ID 61389 Add Seq#					
8a		1606 S	TOPHER L HARF MAIN TON, KS 67951	PER					
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/2023	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2024					
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal 🛛 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☐ D	riller Copy					
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ite Approved:	Date to	Comply:					
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:							
e e		,	Date Prepared: 3/3/20 Date Entered:	023 By: AM By:					

File No. 21589 11. County				Ва	ısin: CI	MAR	RON R	IVER		Stream: Formation Code: 211 Special Use													
12. Points of Dive CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT	s	Т	R	ID		N	'W		Com	nment	(AKA I	_ine)			and Quant		у	A/ Rate	dditional e Quan				
DEL 4129															gpm/c	cfs	af		gpm	af	(Overlap PD Files	
ENT	NE NE NE	21	31S	33W		5	167	362							1540		640		1540) 640) 1	NONE	
									•														
															-	.*)							
13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																							
14. Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						
Limitation:		af/yr	at			9	gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	_ St	tart Yea	r	_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ Co	omment _				
16. Place of Use CHK				NE1/4				NW1/4 SW1					V¹/4		SE1/4				Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼		-			
CHK 34297					,																		
Base Acres: Comments:	Year:	N	/linimu	m Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:										1						

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 3, 2023

BEELMAN FAMILY TRUST Attn: SCOTT & BONNIE B BEELMAN TRUSTEES 24024 S STONEY PATH DR SUN LAKES, AZ 85246-6164

RF

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 21589

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc:

Becker Testamentary Trust

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 3rd day of March, 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 21,589 dated 3rd day of March, 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

BEELMAN FAMILY TRUST Attn: SCOTT & BONNIE B BEELMAN TRUSTEES 24024 S STONEY PATH DR SUN LAKES, AZ 85246-6164

Pc:

JAMES H BECKER TESTAMENTARY TRUST Attn: COMMERCE BANK & TRUST 3035 S TOPEKA TOPEKA, KS 66611

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

010	aiversion and/o	i piace of	uoc.		1	−ile Nc	o. <u>2158</u>	39				r	- ,			2	: 43	VED 1 2023		
1.	Application is	hereby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the (Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange 1	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		Garden City Field Office				
		•				lace of				~	of Dive			_	Div	Division of Water Resource				
	under the wa	iter right v	vhich i	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	cation i	n acco	ordance	e with f	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed I	oelow.				
	The source o					Ground					ce wate									
	**** ** ******					i zazan						,								
2.	Name and ad	dress of	Applic	ant: <u>C</u>	HRIST	OPHE	ER L H	ARPE	R											
	1606 S MAIN	I, HUGOT	ΓΟΝ, Κ	(S 679	51	1							-							
	Phone Numb	-						Email	addres	ss:										
	Name and ac	Idress of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	ıt: <u>Sar</u>	ne												
4	Phone Numb					2		Email	addres	ss:										
3.	The presently	-									1 11			1						
	Owner of Lar																LIOT			
	00 No 1	ADDRI									<u>UST, F</u>	Attn: C	OMME	-RCE	BANK	& IKU	JST			
	(If there is more	e than one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppieme			neces	sary.)					1					
		ļ	T	E¼ T		<u> </u>		W¼ T		SW¼				1		E¼	T	TOTAL ACRES		
Se	ec. Twp. Ran	nge NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	2 22 7 7 2 2 8		
_	$\overline{}$		ļ'		<u> </u> '	<u> </u>		-		 		 '		1	├	-	++			
		\downarrow	ļ'		<u> </u> '	<u> </u>	 		<u> </u>	ļ	 	 '			-	-	\vdash			
						<u> </u>						'	(
4.	If this applica	nd NA	AME:			of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:)		ı	7		
		ADDRI																		
	(If there is mor	e than one	landov	vner, at	ttach su	ıppleme	ental si	eets as	neces	sary.)				1						
			NF	E¼	T	 		W1/4	$\overline{}$			<i>N</i> ¹ / ₄	T 7	ļ		E¼	_	TOTAL ACRES		
Se	ec. Twp. Ran	nge NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	MAN	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	HOLLE		
		_			ļ'	 				-	 '				 	-				
						ļ					<u> </u>									
-													1912.							
													$\frac{1}{2}$ $>$:		F 3 =		VI James and			
	For Office U	se Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>10</u>	0.00	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	3-1-	23	Chec	ck # <u>a</u> :	24110		

5.	5. Presently authorized point of diversion:	
	One in the NE Quarter of the NE	Quarter of the NE Quarter
	of Section 21 , Township 31	
	in SW County, Kansas, 5180 feet North	
	Authorized Rate No change Authorized Quantity No change	
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS	
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as follows: ☐	
- 1	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requeste	d or if existing point is better described by GPS)
	One in the NE Quarter of the NE	Quarter of the NE Quarter
- 1	of Section, Township 31	South, Range W,
- 1	in SV County, Kansas, 5167 feet North	feet West of Southeast corner of section.
- 1	Proposed Rate No change Proposed Quantity No change	·
- 1	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water righ	ts that will use this point N/A
	Carlo Carlo	
6. [6. Presently authorized point of diversion:	
٠.	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the Quarter
- 1	of Section, Township	
-	in County, Kansas, feet North	feet West of Southeast corner of section.
. †	Authorized RateAuthorized Quantity	Depth of well (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North feet West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as follows: ☐	
- 1	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested	d or if existing point is better described by GPS)
- 1	One in the Quarter of the	
	of Section, Township	
- 1	in County, Kansas, feet North	feet West of Southeast corner of section.
- 1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water righ	ts that will use this point
_		
7.	The shanges herein and assured for the following reasons.	
	(please be specific)	North 200 100 0 100 200 300
		200 100 0 100 200 300
8.	8. If a well, is the test hole log attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	-1 + 1 + 1 = 1 + 1 + 1 = 200
_	E	200
9.	9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	-
	100	- + + = + + = 100
10	10. If the point of diversion is a well:	
10.	E	<u> </u>
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0	
	Plua Cap	- - 100
	(b) When will this be done?	- + + = + + =100
	(a) What will the be dolle:	= =
11	11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200	- - -
1.11	11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 — Yes No	- + + = + + = 200
12.	12. Assisted by mdf/GCFO 500	200 100 0 100 200 300
	300	200 100 0 100 200 300 South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30	0 or fewer feet from the existing	point of diversion, complete	the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of t ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners me	the currently authorized place(s) outside the currently authorized place(s) outside the currently authorized place(s) of t	of use identified in this applie	cation?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as requed ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners means the second of the second	e currently authorized place(s) or ested? nust sign this application.)	f use identified in this applie	cation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously		to property, public health o	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in poor a change in place of use, the application must be sign agent (attach notarized statement authorizing represent	ned by all owners of the currently		
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct a	r a duly authorized agent of which this application pertand complete.	the owner(s) to make that ains. I further verify the	his application on at the statements
Dated at 01/30/3023 Chane	, Kansas, this day	of Jan	, 20 <u>23</u> .
Bonnie B Beelings	67,5	(Spouse)	an
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)	may de la contenta del contenta de la contenta de la contenta del contenta de la	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
and the second of the second of the second			
(Owner)	(2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	(Spouse)	# 1 400 ± 100 m ≨
(Please Print) State of Kansas ANZONA County of Manicopa SS	MAHIN PAYDAR Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Commission # 634831 My Comm. Expires Aug 10, 200	(Please Print)	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application v of, 20 23 .	vas signed in my presence a	and sworn to before me	this <u>30</u> day
My Commission Expires Aug. 10th, 2026	No	Notary Public	le
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sig the appropriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all of the applicable p		
Each application to change the place of use or the point forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: (1) Application to change a point of diversion 3 (2) Application to change a point of diversion m (3) Application to change the place of use	Kansas Department of Agriculto 00 feet or less	ure	\$100 \$200
JULIE JONES Warner Hay Appointment Explines Why Appointment Explines Why Appointment 15, 2026			
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	i ind	File No. <u>21589</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-7 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a</i> in the exception of those conditions expressly contained here tations of File No. 21589	a-701 et. seq., in, this Summ	and rules and regu ary Order does not d	lations promulgated thereunder change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on March diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number 1.	ber be change	requesting that the contract	ne place of use and / or point one application.
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authe topographic map accompanying the application to ch	ange the place	e of use.	icable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	by this summa	ary order shall be loo	ne source or sources of water as cated within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected n. Applicat	to be more accura ole 🔀 Not Applicable	tely described using the Globa e
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	y be located m Not Applicable	ore than 365	feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ents shall be in	ersion rate of 100 ganstalled, operated ar	allons per minute or more, a tube nd maintained in accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proper shall proper shall proper shall proper shall proper shall maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 follows Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	r, whichever o 4 through 5-1-1 ort the reading	ccurs first. The wa 2. As required by K of the water flow me	ter flow meter shall be installed S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and ter and the total quantity of wate
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 → the works for diversion has been completed, on the form produced Applicable Not Applicable	e applicant sha	all notify the Chief E	ingineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	uired notice.	Applicable	☐ Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained	able of preven	ting pollution of the	source of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No			
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K. water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Su Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as an water or appropriation right or any other enforcement act	nber are respo immary Order, nulgated therei mended, and/o	nsible for complian and with applicable under. Failure to co or the suspension o	ce with its terms, conditions and provisions of the Kansas Wate mply with these provisions may
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order			USE ONLY
If you	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	Anna de come con esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta		RDER ISSUED
Eng	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	- /	+ Male	The state of the s
filed	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By:	Duly Authorized Desi	gnee of the Chief Engineer
	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print	Name): Austri	Malloch
revi	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	Division	on of Water Resources	Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Iss	uance: Mar	ch 5, 2023
pred	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Ka	A 1)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of	Stinney)
		Acknowled	lged before me on _	March 3, 2023
		by Au	stin mo	Colloch
		Signature	: Julie	Notary Public
				NE O
		My comm	noolott expires.	ULIE JONES WAS Appointment Expires December 15, 2026
			-	

P.O. Box 1525 Dalhart, Texas 79022 (806) 249-4585 Date: 12-29/27 Customer: Chriss Horper Crew: Justin Survey: T315 R33 W Josep Block: Section: County: N 37°20' 38 8° GPS W 100° 54' 23.5 Super Gel: 3 Test No. 3 Concrete: Bran: Other: Sand From To Description 0 80 Top Soil Time Sand Brown Clay 80 Brown Clay Per Grave 100 100 Course Sand Perfravel Brown clay 120 Course Send 140 Course Seed Per Grove 140 10 Perbavel Coursesand 160 Pectionel Course Sono 180 200 Rectaniel Course Sand I Fine Sore 200 Fine San 220 Pedsonel Fine Ser 240 Sand Pee Grove 260 17: 280 300 320 340 320 Pee Grand course 360 340 Per Gravel Course San 360 Pee Gravel Course Same 400 380 course Sand Perfrave 440 Fine Kowse Send RecGrowl Gravel 400 420 20 460 Fine San 1065 water 440 Time Some 460 Brown clay strip's Fine send 520 Fine Sand Gravel Small Strips Brown Grey day 480 500 520 Red Clay Brown Stricks 540 SPC37957